

CBI Vs. Gunjit Singh Mutneja
C.C.No. 8/2015

23.05.2019

Present: Sh. V.K.Dogra, Ld. PP for CBI

A-1 and A-2 are present on bail with Ms. Sweta Sharma proxy
for Sh. Rohit Priyaranjan, Advocate.

A-3 present on bail with ld. counsel Sh. K. K. Sharma

A-4 present on bail with ld. Counsel Sh. Ajay Tyagi

A-5 and A-6 are absent

Ms. Sunita Sharma, ld. Counsel for A-5

A-6 is represented through Ms. Shrey Mathur, Advocate who has left
the Court and now A-6 is represented by Sh. Vijay Kumar, Advocate

A-7 and A-8 are present on bail

Separate applications have been moved by ld. Counsel for A-5 and A-
6 for exemption from their personal appearance.

Heard.

In view of the reasons mentioned in the application as well as
submissions of ld. Counsel for A-5 and A-6, A-5 and A-6 are exempted for
today only.

Part arguments heard on behalf of the prosecution.

Put up for further final arguments on **24.05.2019 at 12.00 PM.**

(RAJ KUMAR CHAUHAN)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
Rouse Avenue Court Complex,
New Delhi / 23.05.2019