

CC/R. No.77/2019
RC No. 12(E)/2011
CBI vs. Gunjit Singh Mutneja

05.03.2020

Present : Sh. Praneet Sharma, ld. Sr. PP for CBI

All accused (A-1 to A-8) are present on bail

Sh. Rohit Priyaranjan, ld. Counsel for A-1 and A-2

Ms. Sunita Sharma, ld. Counsel for A5.

Sh. Atul Batra, ld. Counsel for A-6

Adjournment prayed by ld. Counsels as they have submitted that they have to go to the farewell of Hon'ble Dr. Justice S. Muralidhar, scheduled for today at Hon'ble High Court.

At request, put up on 23.03.2020 for arguments.

It is now submitted that the reference made out of amendment of the Act is pending for 23.03.2020 and sometime after the aforesaid be granted.

At request, date is changed to **30.03.2020**.

(NIRJA BHATIA)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/05.03.2020