

**IN THE COURT OF MS. NIRJA BHATIA, SPECIAL JUDGE, PC
ACT (CBI)-03, ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

CBI Vs. Gunjit Singh Mutneja
CC No. 77/2019

28.01.2021

Present:

Sh. Praneet Sharma, Id. Sr. PP and Sh. K. K. Sahu, Id.
APP for CBI.

A-1 Gunjit Singh Mutneja along with Id. Counsel Ms.
Bindu Dass

A-2 Mohanjit Singh Mutneja is present alongwith Id.
Counsel Sh. B. K. Wadhwa

A-3 Harmendra Singh is absent

Sh. Naman Gupta, Id counsel for A-3

A-4 K.N. Aithal is present along with Id. counsel Sh.
Ajay Kumar Tyagi

A-5 U.R. Adiga is present (through VC)

Ms.Sunita Sharma, Id. Counsel for A-5

A-6 S. Hariharan present (through VC)

Sh. Atul Batra and Sh. Kundan Mishra, Id. Counsel for
A-6

A-7 Rajnish Kr. Srivastava is present along with Id.
counsel Sh. Arun Sharma.

A-8 Ravi Malhotra is present

**The matter has been taken up physically as per amended duty
roster No. PowerGaz./RADC/2021/799-886-D/35B dated 16.01.2021.**

Sh. B. K. Wadhwa, Id. Counsel for A-2 Mohanjit Singh Mutneja
submits that due to some circumstances, he does not wish to continue and
seeks permission to withdraw his vakalatnama filed on behalf of the said

accused. He further submits that he has informed this fact to accused no.2 and he has no objection for the same. Statements of Id. Counsel Sh. B. K. Wadhwa and accused no. 2 Mohanjit Singh Mutneja to this effect have been recorded separately.

Part submissions heard.

To come up for further final arguments on **26.02.2021**.

(Nirja Bhatia)
Spl. Judge PC Act (CBI)-03,
RADC, New Delhi/28.01.2021