

**IN THE COURT OF MS. NIRJA BHATIA, SPECIAL JUDGE, PC
ACT (CBI)-03, ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

CBI Vs. Gunjit Singh Mutneja
CC No. 77/2019

04.06.2021

Pr.: None.

Hon'ble High Court vide orders bearing Nos. 5/RG/DHC/2021 dated 23.04.2021 and 6/R/RG/DHC/2021 dated 14.05.2021 has directed to adjourn the cases *en bloc*.

By virtue of letter bearing No.197/MCPC/2021 dated 30.04.2021, ld. Presiding Officer is busy in conducting Online 40 Hours MTP through Cisco Webex for the Advocates of West Bengal, under the aegis of Mediation & Conciliation Project Committee, Supreme Court of India (MCPC).

In view of the aforesaid compliance/directions, matter is adjourned *en bloc* for **02.07.2021**.

Reader/Ahlmad
04.06.2021