

**IN THE COURT OF MS. NIRJA BHATIA, SPECIAL JUDGE, PC
ACT(CBI)03, ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

CBI Vs. Gunjit Singh Mutneja
CC No. 77/2019

04.10.2021

Present: Sh. Praneet Sharma, ld. Sr. PP for CBI.
A-1 Gunjit Singh Mutneja, A-5 U.R. Adiga, and
A-6 S. Hariharan are absent
A-2 Mohanjit Singh Mutneja is present
A-3 Harmendra Singh is absent
Ms. Bahist E Johan, ld. Proxy counsel for A-3
A-4 K.N. Aithal is reported to be expired on 25.08.2021
A-7 Rajnish Kr. Srivastava is present along with ld.
Counsel Sh. Arun Sharma
A-8 Ravi Malhotra is present
Sh. Rohit Priya Ranjan, ld. Counsel for A-1
Ms. Sunita Sharma, ld. counsel for A-5
Sh. Atul Batra and Sh. Kundan Mishra, ld. Counsel for A-6

An application for exemption from personal appearance has been moved on behalf of A-1 Gunjit Singh Mutneja, A-3 Harmendra Singh, A-5 U.R. Adiga and A-6 S. Hariharan through their respective counsel.

Ld. P.O has gone to Maharashtra Judicial Academy Uttan Thane on being nominated as Senior Trainer / Observers for assessing the performance of potential trainers during 40 Hours Mediation Training Programme, under the aegis of the Mediation & Conciliation Project Committee, Supreme Court of India (MCPC)

Death verification in respect of Aiithal Kota Nagappayya has been received from the CBI alongwith death certificate.

As per directions, put up on **25.10.2021** for the purpose already fixed.

(Reader)
04.10.2021