

**IN THE COURT OF MS. NIRJA BHATIA, SPECIAL JUDGE, PC  
ACT(CBI)03, ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

CBI Vs. Gunjit Singh Mutneja & Ors  
R/CC No. 77/2019  
IA No. 2/2021

21.02.2022

Present: Sh. Praneet Sharma, Id. Sr. PP for CBI  
Sh. Sandeep Kumar, Id. Counsel for the applicant

**Matter has been taken physically in terms of duty roster No.  
Power Gaz/RACC/2022/5828-5913-C dated 11.02.2022.**

Reader states that report is received on mail. He has taken the copy and kept it on record.

Having regard to the fact that no appearance is received from the bank, notice be issued to the Bank Manager for appearance to verify the contents of the report, as well as to inform about any savings account where the FDR amount may be released to facilitate direct access for release in favour of the applicant.

Put up for the said purpose on **10.03.2022**.

**(Nirja Bhatia)**  
**Special Judge (PC Act) CBI03,**  
**RADC, New Delhi / 21.02.2022**