

**IN THE COURT OF MS. NIRJA BHATIA: SPECIAL JUDGE (PC
ACT) CBI -03, ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURTS: NEW
DELHI**

CBI Vs. Gunjit singh Mutneja Mutneja
R/CC No. 77/2019
IA No. 2/2021

10.03.2022

Present: Sh. Praneet Sharma, Id. Sr. PP for CBI
Proxy counsel on behalf of the applicant
Mrs. Soma Das, Manager, Bank of Baroda, Shalimar Bagh
Branch, New Delhi having its complete address at BH-29, Shalimar
Bagh Branch is present. It is confirmed by the Manager that the details
submitted by the applicant / surety namely Bhagya N Aithal are correct
as per report.

In view of the above, vide separate detailed order
application moved on behalf of the applicant / surety namely Bhagya N
Aithal, wife of deceased/accused K.N. Aithal for release / withdraw of
the surety document i.e. FDRs for accused K.N. Aithal to the banker /
account of the applicant /surety namely Bhagya N. Aithal is allowed and
disposed of accordingly.

(Nirja Bhatia)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI03,
RADC, New Delhi / 10.03.2022