

**IN THE COURT OF MS. NIRJA BHATIA, SPECIAL JUDGE, PC
ACT(CBI)03, ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

CBI Vs. Gunjit Singh Mutneja
CC No. 77/2019

13.04.2022

Present:

Sh. Praneet Sharma, Id. Sr. PP for CBI.

A-1 Gunjit Singh Mutneja on bail alongwith Id. Counsel

Sh. Rohit Priya Ranjan

A-2 Mohanjit Singh Mutneja is present along with Id.

Counsel Sh. Harsh Sharma

A-4 K.N. Aithal is reported to be expired on

25.08.2021

A-3 Harmendra Singh, A-5 U.R. Adiga and A-6 S.

Hariharan are absent

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Id. Counsel for A-5

Sh. Kundan Mishra Id. Counsel for A-6

Separate applications for exemption from personal appearance on behalf of A-3 Harmendra Singh, A-5 U.R. Adiga and A-6 S. Hariharan have been moved by their respective Id. Counsels.

Heard.

In view of the reasons mentioned in the applications, A-3 Harmendra Singh, A-5 U.R. Adiga and A-6 S. Hariharan are exempted from their personal appearance only for today through Id. Counsels present.

Put up along with connected matters on **06.05.2022**.

(Nirja Bhatia)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI03,
RADC, New Delhi / 13.04.2022