

CBI Vs. Gunjit Singh Mutneja

(UR Adiga)

CC No. 77/2019

IA No. 7/2024

26.03.2024

Present: Ms. Rohini Anand, Id. PP for CBI.
Applicant/A-5 U.R. Adiga is absent.
Ms. Radha Singh Dhauni, Proxy Counsel for A-5.

Reply to the application dated 08.03.2024 on behalf of Applicant/A-5 U.R. Adiga seeking permission to travel abroad is filed on behalf of CBI. Copy supplied.

The relevant details such as passport number, E-mail, mobile number of accused and other details are not furnished in the application.

Proxy Counsel submits that she will file the relevant details on the next date of hearing.

At request, to come up on the date already fixed i.e. **30.03.2024**.

(Hasan Anzar)

**Spl. Judge PC Act (CBI)-03,
RADC, New Delhi/26.03.2024**