

IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI

CBI Vs. Gunjit Singh Mutneja & Ors.
CC No. 77/2019

28.01.2025

Present : Shri M.S. Mann, Ld. PP & HIO/Inspector Avinash Kumar for the CBI.
A-7 Rajnish Kumar Srivastava on bail.
A-1, A-2, A-3, A-5, A-6 and A-8 on bail – Through VC.
A-4 K.N. Aithal has expired on 25.08.2021.
Shri Rohit P. Ranjan and Ms. Ridhima Sharma, Ld. Counsels for A-1.
Shri Harsh K. Sharma, Shri Lakshya Parasher, Ms. Bhumika Yadav and
Shri Rishabh Sharma, Ld. Counsel for A-2.
Shri K.K. Sharma (Through VC) and Shri Harshit Agarwal (In person),
Ld. Counsel for A-3.
Shri M.K. Gupta and Ms. Sunita Sharma, Ld. Counsels for A-5.
Shri Kundan Kumar Mishra, Ld. Counsel for A-6.
Shri Saurabh Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for A-7.
Shri Naveen Malhotra, Ld. Counsel for A-8.

Ld. PP for the CBI submits that assistance of the IO Shri Sushil Kumar is required.

Let notice be issued to the IO/Shri Sushil Kumar to remain physically present in the court on the next date of hearing. Copy of the notice is handed over to HIO Inspector Avinash Kumar.

Put up on the date already fixed i.e. **30.01.2025** for arguments on the application under section 348 BNSS, filed on behalf of the prosecution.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADDC/New Delhi/28.01.2025